APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL THE CHARTER SCHOOL PUKKATTUPADY ERNAKUAM KERALA

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 931311

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 76305

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE THE CHARTER SCHOOL, VAYANASALA ROAD, MALAYIDOMTHURUTH

PO, ERNAKULAM, - 683561

5 PRINCIPAL NAME PRIYA PROMOD

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION MA , BEd

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID mail@charterschool.in
8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 04842685599

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT
EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY

https://charterschool.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/CBSE-Affiliation-
Letter.pdf

2 COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL
CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE

https://charterschool.in/wp-content/uploads/2021/06/Certificate-of-
Incorporation.pdf




3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF https://charterschool.in/wp-content/uploads/2021/06/No-Objection-

APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT Certificate-NOC.pdf

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND https://charterschool.in/wp-content/uploads/2021/06/No-Objection-
IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE Certificate-NOC.pdf

5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE https://charterschool.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/Building-fitness-
NATIONAL BUILDING CODE Certificate-Attested.pdf

6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE https://charterschool.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/Fire-and-safety-
COMPETENT AUTHORITY attested.pdf

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR | ps-//charterschool.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/affidavit-2025. pdf

AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES https://charterschool.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/Safe-Drinking-Water-

and-sanitation-Attested.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND
PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION
AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL https://charterschool.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/Fee-structure-

Attested.pdf




2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)
4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS
5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER

APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL
2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS
PGT
TGT
PRT
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

https://charterschool.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/Calendar-25-26-Final-
Print.pdf

https://charterschool.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/smc-2025-26.pdf

https://charterschool.in/wp-content/uploads/2021/06/Parent-Teacher-
Committe.pdf

https://charterschool.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/last-3-years-result.pdf

PRIYA PROMOD

84
26
11

13

3.04
Aswathy C M

Sindhu Deepak



1 2024 26 26 100 All Pass

RESULT CLASS: Xl

1 2024 20 20 100 All Pass

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR) 17585
2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR) 25 & 50
3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (INSQ 6 & 60
MTR)
4 INTERNET FACILITY YES
5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 18
6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS 12
7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=PSfeboqYHbM

COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

1 Manjula B TGT M.A Hindi



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

Serafin Ann

Annu Elizabeth lvan
Asha Babu

Sherin John

Anisha Joseph Manadan
Linza Al

Aureen Noronha

Betsie

Latha Nair

Nitu Maheshwari
Sameera Basheer
Seema Swathikumar
Sabi Saju

Sindhu Deepak

Sheekha Elizabeth Jacob
SREEKALA PR

Sagarika Pattanaik
Mamatha Jacob

DEEPA KURIAN KOITHARA
SHONIMA ANDREWS

ASHWINI P. VIJAYAN

PGT

TGT

PRT

NTT

TGT

PGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

VICE PRINCIPAL

PGT

TGT

WELLNEES TEACHER

NTT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PRT

M.A English

M.A Economic

MBA

M.Com

M.A

MSc Biochemistry, M.Phil
BSc Physics

MSc Botany (Microbiology)
M.A Indian Music

MSc Chemistry, MA Hindi
B.Tech, MEd

M.Sc Physics

M.A Malayalam

MA Psychology

MCA

MSC

MA Hindi

MA Economics

MSc Mathematics

BTech Information Technology

MSc
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24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

Priya Promod
Deepthi Ann Jose
POOJAB

Leena Thomas
Megha Bhoj

Bhavya T.V

Vidya V.L

Anamika Saini

Simi Paulson
VIJAYASREE RAJAN
Joji Mathew Daniel
ROSEMARY THOMAS

EMILY MATHEWS

Anu Joseph

ARATHY RAMACHANDRAN P
ANJANAY VENUGOPAL

ARLIN NELLY PHILOMENA MURAIRA
Sharon Anoop

JYOTHSNA N.R.

KARTHIKAV

PRINCIPAL

NTT

NTT

PRT

PGT

TGT

OTHER

TGT

PGT

PET

PET

NTT

PRT

PRT

PGT

PGT

OTHER

TGT

PGT

PGT

MA English

Post Graduation Diploma in Fashion Designing
BSc

BSc

MSc Mathematics

MSc

MLISC

MSc

MCom

Master in Physical Education
BA Economics

BCom

M.A. IN ENGLISH LANGUAGE AND
LITERATURE

Master of Arts Malayalam

MSc Mathematics

Master of Physical Education & Sports Science
Nursery Teachers Training Course

MCom

MCA

MSc Chemistry



43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

NAJIA ASHRAF

Meera Sankar

MEGHA SUSAN JACOB
PRAMOD GOPALAKRISHNAN
Manju Manesh

Shalini S. Menon

Gayathri Vinod

AISWARYA JOSHY
ANJITHA SUNIL

Nihala Moosa

RAHILA . C .A

SHERINE ELIZABETH JOHN
ASHITHA BENNY

RIYARAJ

GREESHMA BABU

JIFFIN GEORGE
ASWITHAAS

DEEPIKAR

SOUMYA SANTHOSH
ANAKHA VIJAYAKUMAR

MANOJ KURUVILLA

PGT

PGT

NTT

OTHER

PGT

PGT

PRT

PRT

PGT

PRT

NTT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

OTHER

PGT

PRT

OTHER

PGT

OTHER

M.A Psychology
MA English
MSW

National Diploma in Fine Arts Sculpture
MSc Biology
MA English

BA

MA English
MCom

MCom

MSc

MSW

MSc

BSc

BA

MA

MA

MSc

MTech

MA

BA



64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

SAGAR C S

DEVIKAK S

ASWATHY C M

SHIFNAT HASSAN

TESMA JOBY

NANDINI NARAYAN

ARAVIND KRISHNAN S

ATHIRA RAVI

ANNA K JIJO

REVATHY PS

VISHNUPRIYAN R

RENU C S

JYOTHIKRISHNA K

SHAMEENAC M

NEELIMA S NAMBIAR

VARSHA VINOD

SHARANYA GOPINATH

DEEPAK

NIMISHAP H

RETTY FRANCIS

DONA JOSEPH

OTHER

OTHER

SPECIAL EDUCATOR

TGT

TGT

NTT

OTHER

NTT

NTT

TGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

OTHER

NTT

PET

TGT

PGT

PGT

NTT

OTHER

BA

BA

BA

BA

MA

BA

BA

BSc

MA

MA

MA

MA

M.A

POST DIPLOMA

BA

BPEd

M.A

MSc

MA

MBA

MSc



85

86

87

88

89

90

91

LINU ABRAHAM

KRISHNA JAYACHANDRAN

ARUN K ANIL

ARUN BABU

ARCHANA VISWAM

TINAANN VARGHESE

DEVIJAK RAJ

NTT

NTT

PET

OTHER

TGT

WELLNEES TEACHER

PET

BA

BSc

BA

BSc

BSc

MCA

MBA



