APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	THE CHARTER SCHOOL PUKKATTUPADY ERNAKUAM KERALA
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	931311
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	76305
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	THE CHARTER SCHOOL, VAYANASALA ROAD, MALAYIDOMTHURUTH PO, ERNAKULAM, - 683561
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	PRIYA PROMOD
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	MA , BEd
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	mail@charterschool.in
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	04842685599

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://charterschool.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/CBSE-Affiliation- Letter.pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://charterschool.in/wp-content/uploads/2021/06/Certificate-of-Incorporation.pdf

	NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	Certificate-Attested.pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://charterschool.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/Fire-and-safety-attested.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://charterschool.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/affidavit-2025.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://charterschool.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/Safe-Drinking-Water-and-sanitation-Attested.pdf
PRINCIF	HOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LIST PAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMEN NORMS.	

https://charterschool.in/wp-content/uploads/2021/06/No-Objection-

https://charterschool.in/wp-content/uploads/2021/06/No-Objection-

https://charterschool.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/Building-fitness-

LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE

https://charterschool.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/Fee-structure-

Certificate-NOC.pdf

Certificate-NOC.pdf

Attested.pdf

COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF

COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND

COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE

APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT

IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

NATIONAL BUILDING CODE

C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION

FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

SL NO.

5

3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://charterschool.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/smc-2025-26.pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://charterschool.in/wp-content/uploads/2021/06/Parent-Teacher-Committe.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://charterschool.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/last-3-years-result.pdf
D : STAFF	(TEACHING):	
SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	PRIYA PROMOD
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	84
	PGT	26
	TGT	11
	PRT	13
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	3.04
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	Aswathy C M

Print.pdf

Sindhu Deepak

https://charterschool.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/Calendar-25-26-Final-

DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER

5

2

ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PA	SS PERCENTAGE		REMARKS
1	2024	26	26	100)	All Pas	s
RESULT	CLASS: XII						
SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PA	SS PERCENTAGE		REMARKS
1	2024	20	20	100)	All Pas	s
E : SCH(OOL INFRASTRUCT	TURE:					
SL NO.	INFORMATION				DETAILS		
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)			17585			
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)		25 & 50				
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)		6 & 60				
4	INTERNET FACILITY			YES			
5	NO. OF GIRLS T	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS			18		
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS			12			
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL			https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=PSfeboqYHbM			
F:TEAC	F : TEACHER DETAILS:						
SL NO.	SL NO. TEACHER NAME DESIGNATION				QUALIFICATION		
1	1 Manjula B TGT					M.A Hindi	

2	Serafin Ann	PGT	M.A English
3	Annu Elizabeth Ivan	TGT	M.A Economic
4	Asha Babu	PRT	MBA
5	Sherin John	NTT	M.Com
6	Anisha Joseph Manadan	TGT	M.A
7	Linza Ali	PGT	MSc Biochemistry, M.Phil
8	Aureen Noronha	TGT	BSc Physics
9	Betsie	PGT	MSc Botany (Microbiology)
10	Latha Nair	TGT	M.A Indian Music
11	Nitu Maheshwari	TGT	MSc Chemistry, MA Hindi
12	Sameera Basheer	VICE PRINCIPAL	B.Tech, MEd
13	Seema Swathikumar	PGT	M.Sc Physics
14	Sabi Saju	TGT	M.A Malayalam
15	Sindhu Deepak	WELLNEES TEACHER	MA Psychology
16	Sheekha Elizabeth Jacob	NTT	MCA
17	SREEKALA PR	PGT	MSC
18	Sagarika Pattanaik	PGT	MA Hindi
19	Mamatha Jacob	PGT	MA Economics
20	DEEPA KURIAN KOITHARA	PGT	MSc Mathematics
21	SHONIMA ANDREWS	PGT	BTech Information Technology
22	ASHWINI P. VIJAYAN	PRT	MSc
		·	

23	Priya Promod	PRINCIPAL	MA English
24	Deepthi Ann Jose	NTT	Post Graduation Diploma in Fashion Designing
25	POOJA B	NTT	BSc
26	Leena Thomas	PRT	BSc
27	Megha Bhoj	PGT	MSc Mathematics
28	Bhavya T.V	TGT	MSc
29	Vidya V.L	OTHER	MLISC
30	Anamika Saini	TGT	MSc
31	Simi Paulson	PGT	MCom
32	VIJAYASREE RAJAN	PET	Master in Physical Education
33	Joji Mathew Daniel	PET	BA Economics
34	ROSEMARY THOMAS	NTT	BCom
35	EMILY MATHEWS	PRT	M.A. IN ENGLISH LANGUAGE AND LITERATURE
36	Anu Joseph	PRT	Master of Arts Malayalam
37	ARATHY RAMACHANDRAN P	PGT	MSc Mathematics
38	ANJANAY VENUGOPAL	PGT	Master of Physical Education & Sports Science
39	ARLIN NELLY PHILOMENA MURAIRA	OTHER	Nursery Teachers Training Course
40	Sharon Anoop	TGT	MCom
41	JYOTHSNA N.R.	PGT	MCA
42	KARTHIKA V	PGT	MSc Chemistry

43	NAJIA ASHRAF	PGT	M.A Psychology
44	Meera Sankar	PGT	MA English
45	MEGHA SUSAN JACOB	NTT	MSW
46	PRAMOD GOPALAKRISHNAN	OTHER	National Diploma in Fine Arts Sculpture
47	Manju Manesh	PGT	MSc Biology
48	Shalini S. Menon	PGT	MA English
49	Gayathri Vinod	PRT	BA
50	AISWARYA JOSHY	PRT	MA English
51	ANJITHA SUNIL	PGT	MCom
52	Nihala Moosa	PRT	MCom
53	RAHILA . C .A	NTT	MSc
54	SHERINE ELIZABETH JOHN	PRT	MSW
55	ASHITHA BENNY	TGT	MSc
56	RIYA RAJ	PRT	BSc
57	GREESHMA BABU	PRT	BA
58	JIFFIN GEORGE	OTHER	MA
59	ASWITHA A S	PGT	MA
60	DEEPIKA R	PRT	MSc
61	SOUMYA SANTHOSH	OTHER	MTech
62	ANAKHA VIJAYAKUMAR	PGT	MA
63	MANOJ KURUVILLA	OTHER	BA

64	SAGAR C S	OTHER	BA
65	DEVIKA K S	OTHER	BA
66	ASWATHY C M	SPECIAL EDUCATOR	BA
67	SHIFNA T HASSAN	TGT	BA
68	TESMA JOBY	TGT	MA
69	NANDINI NARAYAN	NTT	BA
70	ARAVIND KRISHNAN S	OTHER	BA
71	ATHIRA RAVI	NTT	BSc
72	ANNA K JIJO	NTT	MA
73	REVATHY PS	TGT	MA
74	VISHNUPRIYA N R	TGT	MA
75	RENU C S	PGT	MA
76	JYOTHIKRISHNA K	TGT	M.A
77	SHAMEENA C M	OTHER	POST DIPLOMA
78	NEELIMA S NAMBIAR	NTT	BA
79	VARSHA VINOD	PET	BPEd
80	SHARANYA GOPINATH	TGT	M.A
81	DEEPA K	PGT	MSc
82	NIMISHA P H	PGT	MA
83	RETTY FRANCIS	NTT	MBA
84	DONA JOSEPH	OTHER	MSc

85	LINU ABRAHAM	NTT	ВА
86	KRISHNA JAYACHANDRAN	NTT	BSc
87	ARUN K ANIL	PET	ВА
88	ARUN BABU	OTHER	BSc
89	ARCHANA VISWAM	TGT	BSc
90	TINA ANN VARGHESE	WELLNEES TEACHER	MCA
91	DEVIJA K RAJ	PET	MBA